# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiefen, Inc.	FORMERLY Keith Huber, Inc.	05/01/2013	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Keith Huber Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 349	
City:	Bay Springs	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857484	AIRLORD
Registration Number:	1959465	KING VAC
Registration Number:	1969940	PRINCESS
Registration Number:	2021500	BERRINGER
Registration Number:	2023058	TUGGER
Registration Number:	4066422	BARON
Registration Number:	4136813	KNIGHT
Registration Number:	2263869	DOMINATOR
Registration Number:	2412657	KEITH HUBER INC.
Registration Number:	2553576	AIR SHOVEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2252483088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900264374 REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0617 795779A

CH \$265 00

Phone: 225-248-2188

Email: mfincher@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Micah J. Fincher

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd.

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13683000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micah J. Fincher

Signature: /micahfincher/

Date: 08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0618

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TIEFEN, INC. (formerly known as Keith Huber, Inc.) ("ASSIGNOR"), 12400 Highland Drive, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to KEITH HUBER CORPORATION (formerly known as KHI Corporation) ("ASSIGNEE") P.O. Box 349, Bay Springs, Mississippi 39422, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed in Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, (a) any rights available to file for foreign registrations for the Trademarks and any renewals and extensions of the registrations for the Trademarks, (b) all common law rights and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, (c) all income, royalties and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, and (d) the right to any causes of action, in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks.

The terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 1, 2013, by and among ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE and Suzanne M. Huber are incorporated herein by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Invention Assignment effective as of May 1, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

TIEFEN, INC. (formerly known as Keith

Huber, Inc.)

1:\_ Sygure M / M

Suzanne M. Huber, President

**ASSIGNEE:** 

**KEITH HUBER CORPORATION** 

(formerly known as KHI Corporation)

By:\_\_\_

Touris 1/1/

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademark	Country	Registration#	Registration Date
Knight	Canada	1543335	Filed 9/13/11
Berringer	Mexico	1211274	Re-reg'ing mk
Dominator	Canada	529819	6/28/00
KH & Design	Canada	1575079	Filed 4/25/12
King Vac	Canada	1573410	Filed 4/16/12
KH & Design	Mexico	683587	1/29/01
Airlord & Design	Mexico	811801	11/7/03
Airlord & Design	Canada	762985	3/31/10
Dominator	Mexico	579016	Filed 1/25/06
Tugger	Canada	1498639	Filed 10/5/10
		(re-reg app. #)	
Princess	Canada	507218	1/27/99
Airlord & Design	USA	2857484	6/29/04
Princess	Mexico	1233731	8/18/11
Beringer	Canada	524981	3/15/00
King Vac	USA	1959465	3/5/06
Princess	USA	1969940	4/23/06
Berringer	USA	2021500	12/3/06
Tugger	USA	2023058	12/17/06
Baron	USA	4066422	12/6/11
Air Shovel	Canada	578794	4/2/03
Knight	USA	4136813	5/1/12
King Vac	Mexico	1141837	2/9/10
Tugger	Mexico	1132623	11/30/09
	USA	2263869	7/27/09
Air Shovel	Mexico	6783000	1/26/10
KH & Design	USA	2412657	12/12/00
Knight	Mexico	1270892 Class 7	2/27/12
Conquest	Mexico	1270283 Class 7	2/23/12
Baron	Mexico	1270282 Class 7	2/23/12
Heritage	Mexico	1270281 Class 7	2/23/12
Air Shovel	USA	2553576	3/26/12
Baron	Canada	TMA837, 499	11/30/12
Baron	Mexico	Class 12 vehicles	Filed 9/19/11
· ·			(abandoned)
Conquest	Canada	App#85/280414	9/13/11
_			(abandoned)
Conquest	Mexico	Gov entity owns mk	Filed 9/19/11
			(abandoned)
Conquest	USA	Class 12 was taken	Filed 2/23/12
			(abandoned)
Heritage	Canada	App#85/280410	Filed 3/29/11

{JX061888.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0620

			(abandoned)
Heritage	Mexico	Class 12 vehicles	Filed 9/19/11
			(abandoned)
Heritage	USA	App#85/280410	Filed 3/29/11
.,	•		(abandoned)
Knight	Mexico	Class 12 vehicles	Filed 9/19/11
			(abandoned)
Conquest	Canada	App#1543336	9/13/11
Conquest	Mexico	1270283 Class 7	2/23/12
Conquest	Mexico	Class 12 vehicles	Filed 9/19/11
	·		(abandoned)
Conquest	USA	App#85/280414	3/29/11
Heritage	Canada	Gov owns mk	Filed 9/19/11
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(abandoned)
Heritage	Mexico	1270281 Class 7	2/23/12
Heritage	Mexico	Class 12 was taken	(abandoned)
Heritage	USA	App#85/280410	Filed 3/29/11
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

{JX061888.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0621